
 

 February Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 
 

Sponsored Pancake Flip – 13th February 

The sponsored pancake flip was a fun morning and we all enjoyed doing our best to catch the 

pancakes in the pans!  Thank you to the PTA for organising the event, and to everyone who kindly 

sponsored the children. 

 

Snow Days 

Thank you for your understanding during the snowy days last week.  Please make sure we have your 

current mobile phone number for texting and also check our website and twitter feed. 

 

After School Club – Friday, 16th March 

Unfortunately, there will be no After School Club on Friday, 16th March. 

 

Relief Mid-day Supervisors 

We would like to put a list together of people who are able to act as a relief Mid day Supervisor, at 

short notice, to cover lunchtimes, Monday to Friday, 12.00-1.10 pm.  If you are interested, please 

speak to Mrs Hamilton.  This can be on a paid or voluntary basis. 

 

Please note that Daphne (Lollipop Lady) has been advised not to wave to passing cars or direct cars 

out of North Street. 

 

Swimming 

Infant swimming from Thursday, 11th January to 22nd March 2018 

  Thursday, 26th April to 5th July 2018 

Junior swimming from Wednesday, 10th January to 21st March 2018 

  Wednesday, 25th April to 4th July 2018 

 

Music lessons 

Infant Class – Reception, Year 1 and 2, singing and Year 2, recorder 

Junior Class - Brass – either cornet or trumpet 

We ask parents for a contribution to the lessons of for the year:  £30, per term:  £10, weekly:  

£1.  Please send the contribution in a sealed envelope with child’s name on the front. 
 

Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – 2.00 per day, £10.00 per week,   

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

https://www.bing.com/images/search?view=detailV2&ccid=VnqHp35X&id=10AAF1AAA01E7534C6EC463FD3904A9F8AFFF432&thid=OIP.VnqHp35XM1K4jtifqH7DWgHaFM&q=february+animals&simid=608042160017706146&selectedIndex=30&adlt=strict


Dates for diaries: 

March 

Wc 12th March   Two PGCE students from Derby University will be in school.  Sabaa  

   Khan will be working in the Infant Class, and Amy Calpin in the Juniors.  

   They will be with us until June. 

Friday, 16th March am  Fitness activity delivered by Premier Sports 

Friday, 16th March 

6.30 for 7.00 pm  Bingo night, PTA 

wc 19th March  Sports Relief week 

Tuesday, 20th am   Fencing and archery taster provided by Premier Sports 

Friday, 23rd, 9.15 am  Easter Service – everyone welcome! 

 

April 

27th am Bikeability for Year 6s – playground session 

  

Term Dates – 2017/2018 

 

Spring Term (2018) 

 

Term 4 (5 weeks) 

Monday, 26th February to Friday, 23rd March 

Easter Break – Monday, 26th – Friday, 6th April 

(Good Friday – 30th March and Easter Monday – 2nd April) 

 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (7 weeks) 

INSET 4 – Monday, 9th April 

Tuesday, 10th April to Thursday, 24th May 

May Day – Monday, 7th May 

INSET 5 – Friday, 25th May 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 28th May to Friday, 1st June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 28th May) 

 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 4th June to Friday, 20th July 


